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TS HEAT File No: HP/SRM/LST-28 CV-WFH  Mine Code: 38HPR 10052 f&amF, 23,April 2020

FIMFTo:  M/s Barwas Mines, Email:hiyona@rediffmail.com
Partners Shri Bahadur Singh, Karan Singh &
Parvesh Kumar.
Village-Barwas,
PO-Karmroo, Tehsil-Paonta Sah ib
District-Sirmour, HP-173 029

faw Sub:  Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in
respect of’ your Barwas Limestone Mine, Mining Lease over an area of 4.157 ha
located near Village-Barwas, Tehsil-Paonta Sahib in Sirmour district of [P State.

(MCDR,2017) were found violated in your above mine during the inspection made by the
undersigned on 17-11-2019 in the presence of Shri Parvesh Kumar (Partner) and the same was
communicated to you vide our letter of even number dated on 26-12-2019.

RULE NO. | NATURE OF VIOLATION OBSERVED
11(1) Mining operations were not carried out in accordance with the approved modified
mining plan vide letter no 614(2)/MP-B-247/14- DDN dated 01.02.2019 to the
following extent:
(1) As per proposals 2 DTH were to be drilled upto a depth of 20 mtrs each but
during the inspection it was observed no such DTH drilling carried out during
the year 2018-19.
(ii) As per proposals mining shall be carried out by formation of three benches
maintaining the bench height of 5 mtrs each. During the inspection, it was
observed that the height of the benches has about 10 mtrs.

The holder of mining lease shall submit to the competent authority a yearly report as
per the format specified by the Indian Bureau of Mines, before1*day of July every year
setting forth the extent of protective and rehabilitative works carried out as envisaged
26(2) in the approved mine closure plan, and if there is any deviation, reasons thereof :
- On perusal of office records it is observed that yearly report for the year 2018-19 has
not been submitted to the competent authority by the holder of the lease in the
prescribed in this office til] date.

28(1) Mining Operations are discontinued from more than Ninety days but notice of
temporary discontinuance has not been submitted to this office.

35(2) Every holder of a mining lease shall monitor his mining and allied activities as per the
notified template of star rating in the format prescribed in this behalf by the Indian
Bureau of Mines from time to time, and shall submit online its self assessment report
before the 1% day of July cvery year for the previous financia] year, along with the soft
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copy (in standard format), of high resolution satellite images obtained from
CARTOSAT-2 satellite LISS-IV sensor on the scale of cadastral map, as on the :
' day of march for that financial year, covering the mining lease and an area of two
kilometers from the lease boundary, to the Regional Controller or the authorized of the
Indian Bureau of Mines. Whereas holder of the mining lease has not submitted by the
online self assessment report and the satellite images as per rules.
54 The holder of a mining lease shall maintain the royalty assessment register, where the
same was not found maintained.

54(a)  The holder of a mining lease shall maintain Details of contribution made to District
Mineral Foundation and National Mineral Exploration Trust, where the details was not
found maintained =S

2. However, your letter No. nil dated 16-03-2020 received at this office on 19-03-2020 was
examined and based on documents/details furnished compliance of the rules 28(1) has been
considered, whereas for remaining rules i.e. for rules 11(1), 26(2), 35(2), 54 & 54(a) no
satisfactory reply and documents has been furnished thus the compliance is not found observed.
Thus the violation of rules 11(1), 26(2), 35(2). 54 & 54(a) of MCDR, 2017 still persists.

3. In this connection, it is brought to your kind notice that the above violations constitute an
offence punishable under Rule 62 of MCDR 2017.

4. Mining operations can be suspended as per rule 11(2) in case of non compliance of rule 11(1)
of MCDR, 2017.

5. May initiate appropriate action in accordance with any competent orders/directives etc.

6. You are therefore directed to show cause within a period of thirty (30) days from the date of
issue of this letter, as to why you should not be prosecuted and / or why mining operation can
be suspended under statutory provisions.

7. Please note that no further notice will be given to you in this regards.

swa51g Yours faithfully,
Efzﬂ" s
(zrira gaTs et/ D P Sharma)
Tera @ [AFF / Assistant Controller of Mines
srreftr @ =21/ Indian Bureau of Mines
1 T P (I), AT @r #l, IR (zo.udaipur@ibm.gov.in)
o,  Frzers zen fAgemer, f20 90 TEFTY, =i wrae, et (R0 %0). (geologicalwing@gmail.com)
3-  E wEA

4- Mine file ”////f”

HEEE 9T r# / Assistant Controller of Mines
i = =227 / Indian Bureau of Mines
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